
Royal Borough of Kingston-upon-Thames
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Scott Herbertson Head of Cultural Services and Lifelong Learning/ Learning and 

Children's Services 
scott.herbertson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Steve Cardis Group Manager LDF and policy

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Jo Hampton Learning, Education & Participation Manager Jo.Hampton@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Grace McElwee Strategic Manager of Libraries and Heritage Servic grace.mcelwee@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
Sandie Barker sandie.barker@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Peta Louise Cook Museum Curator Peta.cook@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)

Caroline Burt Learning and Access Officer (Kingston Museum & Heritage Service) Caroline.burt@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Irene Roberts Library Operations Manager irene.roberts@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
Liz Ellis Marketing Exec Kingston First (Town Centre Management Ltd) liz.ellis@btconnect.com
Richard Evans Economic Regeneration & Development Richard.Evans@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
Tove Bellingham Kingston Museum Grace.McElwee@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
Jo Hampton Learning, Education & Participation Manager Jo.hampton@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Scott Herbertson Head of Cultural Services and Lifelong Learning/ Learning and 

Children's Services 
scott.herbertson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Innovation Group: SEN

Caroline Burt Learning and Access Officer (Kingston Museum & Heritage Service) Caroline.burt@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Board Member

Scott Herbertson
Head of Cultural Services and Lifelong Learning/ Learning and 
Children's Services scott.herbertson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Grace McElwee Strategic Manager of Libraries and Heritage Servic grace.mcelwee@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
Alison Townsend
Scott Herbertson Head of Cultural Services and Lifelong Learning

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards

Alison Townsend Reading Resources Manager, Kingston Library and Heritage 
Service Alison.townsend@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Marie-Claire Edwards Service Manager (Green Spaces) marie-claire.edwards@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within your 
borough with the various strands of the programme.  The report  
predominantly features local authority staff but also details 
engagement from cultural organisations within your authority. For 
more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


